www.ast.de  A.S.T. - Angewandte System Technik GmbH, Mess- und Regeltechnik
We make forces visible!
High precision force measurement for every requirement
2 3
The A.S.T as an tradional and innovative com-
pany, has been developing, manufacturing and
producing in the field of force measurement and
system technology more than 25 years in Dresden.

G H F
E
Type code A B C D E F G H Weight
KSW-3R16 approx. 400 290 approx. 200 165 76 57 145 145 approx. 7.0 kg
KSW-3R38 approx. 700 520 approx. 300 295 95 57 260 260 approx. 39 kg
Type code A B C D E F G Weight
KSW-2R36 379 300 85 46 102 79 42.5 approx. 7,5 kg
KSW-2R44 534 440 115 51 131 93 57.5 approx. 16 kg
22 23
 A.S.T. – Angewandte System Technik GmbH, Mess- und Regeltechnik A.S.T. – Angewandte System Technik GmbH, Mess- und Regeltechnik
Wire Rope Overload Guard KSW-2R
Applications
• Sensor for measuring of loads at fixed wire ropes
Features
• Size KSW-2R36 for rope diameter 16mm to 36mm,
 maximum rope load 160kN
• Size KSW-2R44 for rope diameter 36mm to 44mm,
 maximum rope load 250kN
• Standard output signal 4 ... 20mA
• Made of stainless steel
Dimensions (mm)
Overload protection
Applications
• Tension sensing on running rope
Features
• Size KSW-3R16 to 16mm rope diameter
• Size KSW-3R38 to 38mm rope diameter
• Standard output signal 4 ... 20mA
• Made of stainless steel
• Can be mounted on tensioned rope
Options
• Impuls transmitter for measuring rope
 displacement for KSW-3R38
Dimensions (mm)
Wire Rope Overload Guard KSW-3R
Overload protection
ØA
ØB
Ø
4
6,
5
C
R8
0
Typ Number Type Code Rated Load Rated Characteristic Value A B C
3572004 KUS/100kN/2 100kN approx. 1mV/V 126 101 40
3571706 KUS/100kN/5 100kN 2mV/V ± 0.5 60 25 21
3571972 KUS/100kN/5 100kN 2mV/V ± 0.5 37 21 10.5
3572735 KUS/150kN/2 150kN approx. 1mV/V 168 108 40
3571973 KUS/150kN/5 150kN 2mV/V ± 0.5 37 21 10.5
3573487 KUS/200kN/5 200kN approx. 1mV/V 47 21 21
3573766 KUS/300kN/5 300kN approx. 2mV/V 90 60 21
3571650 KUS/300kN/5 300kN 2mV/V ± 0.5 68 31 21
3573071 KUS/350kN/2 350kN approx. 1mV/V 270 206 66
3570705.01 KUS/500kN/5 500kN approx. 2mV/V 90 60 21
3570705.02 KUS/500kN/5 500kN 2mV/V ± 0.5 80 38 21
3573756 KUS/500kN/5 500kN approx. 1.5mV/V 99.9 68 21
3572054 KUS/1000kN/5 1000kN approx. 2mV/V 196 120 66
3573765 KUS/1500kN/5 1500kN approx. 2mV/V 196 120 66
3570637 KUS/3000kN/5 3000kN 2mV/V ± 0.5 196 120 66
2524
 A.S.T. – Angewandte System Technik GmbH, Mess- und Regeltechnik
Applications
• For measuring of forces on screw